The sale by the Company to UMB Steel S.R.L., a company with headquarters in Bucharest, 36 Gheorghe 

Brătianu Street, Sector 1, registered with the Trade Register Office under no. J2007017312401, EUID ROONRC. 

J2007017312401, CUI 22417875 the "Buyer"), for a total sale price of EUR 12,500,000 (twelve million five 

hundred thousand euros) plus VAT, of all assets, movable and immovable property owned by the Company at 

the date of sale (the "Sale Transaction"), except for the exclusions expressly indicated below. 

The Sale Transaction will cover: 

(i) all tangible assets owned by the Company at the date of sale and located within the perimeter of the